DILUTION

If you purchase our common stock in this offering, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the public offering price
per share and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock after this offering. We calculate net tangible book value per share by
subtracting our total liabilities from our total tangible assets and dividing the difference by the number of outstanding shares of our common
stock.

Our net tangible book value at June 30, 2013 was $204.5 million, or $26.15 per share, based on 7.8 million shares of our common stock
outstanding at June 30, 2013. Assuming the sale of 998,972 shares of common stock at an assumed public offering price of $175.18 per share,
which is the last reported sales price of our common stock on September 6, 2013, less the estimated underwriting discount and offering
expenses, our net tangible book value at June 30, 2013 would be $370.8 million, or $42.04 per share. This represents an immediate increase in
net tangible book value of $15.89 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $133.14 per share to investors in this offering.
The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 175.18
Net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013 $ 26.15
Increase per share attributable to new investors purchasing shares in this offering $ 15.89

Net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 42.04

Dilution per share to new investors $ 133.14

A $1.00 increase in the assumed public offering price of $175.18 per share, which is the last reported sales price of our common stock on
September 6, 2013, would increase our net tangible book value per share after this offering to $42.15 per share, representing an immediate
increase in net tangible book value of $16.00 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $134.03 per share to investors in
this offering, assuming that the number of shares offered remains the same and after deducting the estimated underwriting discount and offering
expenses. A $1.00 decrease in the assumed public offering price of $175.18 per share, which is the last reported sales price of our common stock